OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/20

12/17/2010



IAP10Rec'd PCT 14 DEC 2010

U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞΤ

10361	3852 12/73718
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauernark Office. Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David W Swanson	Name Delta II, I.P
William Robert Swanson	Internal Address Trustee Marc Bourget
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address PO Box 4666
Execution Date(s) 01/30/2010	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Stockton
Joint Research Agreement	State CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA Zip 95204
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
NOT YEY AVAZLABLE	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$_40 00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address Street Address 6387 Caminito Lazaro	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address Street Address 6387 Caminito Lazaro City San Diego	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address Street Address 6387 Caminito Lazaro City San Diego State CA Zip 92111	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address Street Address 6387 Caminito Lazaro City San Diego State CA Zip 92111 Phone Number 619-234-4034	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$_40 00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address Street Address 6387 Caminito Lazaro City San Diego State CA Zip 92111 Phone Number 619-234-4034 Fax Number 858-541-0688	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 20-0525 Authorized User Name Calif Tervo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Calif Tervo Internal Address Street Address 6387 Caminito Lazaro City San Diego State CA Zip 92111 Phone Number 619-234-4034 Fax Number 858-541-0688 Email Address ctervo@san.rr.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/16/2010 TLUU22 00000020 12737180

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0846

IAP10Rec'd PCT 14 DEC 2010

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be

it known that we,

David W. Swanson and William Robert Swanson

12/737180

3241 Sunset Drive

Fallbrook CA 92028

have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee:

Delta II, I.P.; Trust,

Trustee Marc Bourget

PO Box 4666

Stockton California 95204

their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention by us devised and the application for PCT Patent therefor identified as:

MEASURING DEVICE WITH EXTENSIBLE CORD AND METHOD

Application Number PCT/US2009/003690

Filing Date: 18 June 2009

and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

David W. Swanson

William Robert Swanson

Dated: 2010-01-30

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0847